9
Order Key Code
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK
P1D-B Pneumatic ISO Cylinders
Cylinder bore
mm
032
040
050
063
080
100
125
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
 P 1 D  – B 0 3 2 M S – 0 1 0 0
 Cylinder version
B Basic
Order Key Code
 Scraper Function
M Standard Double acting
Standard strokes
Standard strokes for all P1D-B cylinders comply with ISO 4393 (with the exception of stroke 40 mm).
Special strokes up to 2800 mm.
Order no Cylinder bore      = Standard stroke (mm)     = Stroke to special order
XXXX = Stroke (mm)  25 40 50 80 100 125 160 200 250  320 400 500 600 700 800 2800
P1D-B
P1D-B032MS-XXXX  32
P1D-B040MS-XXXX  40
P1D-B050MS-XXXX  50
P1D-B063MS-XXXX  63
P1D-B080MS-XXXX  80
P1D-B100MS-XXXX 100
P1D-B125MS-XXXX 125
 16 17 18 19 20
 N D N N N
 Piston rod material Seals
S Stainless steel Standard -20OC to +80OC
C Chrome plated steel Standard -20OC to +80OC
Stroke (mm)
e.g. 0100 = 100 mm
Optional stroke lengths
up to 2800 mm.  Standard
strokes see table page 9
Cylinder mountings
90O 0O 90O = shaft square to, 0O shaft in line with ports5)
D 6 Centre trunnion MT4, mid position6)
G 7 Trunnion MT4, optional pos. (XV-meas. pos 18-20)7)
15 digit order code 20 digit order code
10
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK
P1D-B Pneumatic ISO Cylinders
P1D-B
Double-acting
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 32 25 P1D-B032MS-0025
Conn. G1/8 40 P1D-B032MS-0040
  50 P1D-B032MS-0050
  80 P1D-B032MS-0080
  100 P1D-B032MS-0100
  125 P1D-B032MS-0125
  160 P1D-B032MS-0160
  200 P1D-B032MS-0200
  250 P1D-B032MS-0250
  320 P1D-B032MS-0320
  400 P1D-B032MS-0400
  500 P1D-B032MS-0500
 40 25 P1D-B040MS-0025
Conn. G1/4 40 P1D-B040MS-0040
  50 P1D-B040MS-0050
  80 P1D-B040MS-0080
  100 P1D-B040MS-0100
  125 P1D-B040MS-0125
  160 P1D-B040MS-0160
  200 P1D-B040MS-0200
  250 P1D-B040MS-0250
  320 P1D-B040MS-0320
  400 P1D-B040MS-0400
  500 P1D-B040MS-0500
 50 25 P1D-B050MS-0025
Conn. G1/4 40 P1D-B050MS-0040
  50 P1D-B050MS-0050
  80 P1D-B050MS-0080
  100 P1D-B050MS-0100
  125 P1D-B050MS-0125
  160 P1D-B050MS-0160
  200 P1D-B050MS-0200
  250 P1D-B050MS-0250
  320 P1D-B050MS-0320
  400 P1D-B050MS-0400
  500 P1D-B050MS-0500
 63 25 P1D-B063MS-0025
Conn. G3/8 40 P1D-B063MS-0040
  50 P1D-B063MS-0050
  80 P1D-B063MS-0080
  100 P1D-B063MS-0100
  125 P1D-B063MS-0125
  160 P1D-B063MS-0160
  200 P1D-B063MS-0200
  250 P1D-B063MS-0250
  320 P1D-B063MS-0320
  400 P1D-B063MS-0400
  500 P1D-B063MS-0500
Double acting with stainless steel piston rod
• Conforms to ISO 15552.
• Bore 32-125 mm.
• Double acting.
• Stainless steel piston rod.
• Robust design.
• Adjustable air cushioning.
• Retained stainless steel cushioning screws.
• Wide range of mountings and drop-in sensors
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 80 25 P1D-B080MS-0025
Conn. G3/8 40 P1D-B080MS-0040
  50 P1D-B080MS-0050
  80 P1D-B080MS-0080
  100 P1D-B080MS-0100
  125 P1D-B080MS-0125
  160 P1D-B080MS-0160
  200 P1D-B080MS-0200
  250 P1D-B080MS-0250
  320 P1D-B080MS-0320
  400 P1D-B080MS-0400
  500 P1D-B080MS-0500
 100 25 P1D-B100MS-0025
Conn. G1/2 40 P1D-B100MS-0040
  50 P1D-B100MS-0050
  80 P1D-B100MS-0080
  100 P1D-B100MS-0100
  125 P1D-B100MS-0125
  160 P1D-B100MS-0160
  200 P1D-B100MS-0200
  250 P1D-B100MS-0250
  320 P1D-B100MS-0320
  400 P1D-B100MS-0400
  500 P1D-B100MS-0500
 125 25 P1D-B125MS-0025
Conn. G1/2 40 P1D-B125MS-0040
  50 P1D-B125MS-0050
  80 P1D-B125MS-0080
  100 P1D-B125MS-0100
  125 P1D-B125MS-0125
  160 P1D-B125MS-0160
  200 P1D-B125MS-0200
  250 P1D-B125MS-0250
  320 P1D-B125MS-0320
  400 P1D-B125MS-0400
  500 P1D-B125MS-0500
11
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK
P1D-B Pneumatic ISO Cylinders
P1D-B Basic
Dimensions
Cylinder bore AM B BA BG D D4 E EE G KK  L2 L8 L12
mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm   mm mm mm
 32  22 30 30 16 12  45,0  48,0 G1/8 28,5 M10x1,25 16,8  94 6,0
 40  24 35 35 16 16  52,0  53,5 G1/4 33,0 M12x1,25 19,0 105 6,5
 50  32 40 40 16 20  60,7  65,2 G1/4 33,5 M16x1,5 24,0 106 8,0
 63  32 45 45 16 20  71,5  75,5 G3/8 39,5 M16x1,5 24,3 121 8,0
 80  40 45 45 17 25  86,7  95,0 G3/8 39,5 M20x1,5 30,0 128 10,0
100  40 55 55 17 25 106,7 114,0 G1/2 44,5 M20x1,5 34,0 138 14,0
125  54 60 60 20 32 134,0 139,0 G1/2 51,0 M27x2  45,0 160 18,0
Cylinder bore OA PL PP R RT SS SW TT VA VD WH
mm  mm mm mm mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm
 32  6,0 14,0 24,2  32,5 M6 5,5 10  4,2 3,5 4,5 26
 40  6,0 16,0 27,5  38,0 M6 8,0 13  5,5 3,5 4,5 30
 50  8,0 14,0 29,3  46,5 M8 9,0 17  7,5 3,5 4,5 37
 63  8,0 16,6 30,8  56,5 M8 6,5 17 10,0 3,5 4,5 37
 80  6,0 16,8 33,5  72,0 M10 0 22 11,5 3,5 4,5 46
100  6,0 20,5 37,5  89,0 M10 0 22 14,5 3,5 4,5 51
125  8,0 23,3 45,8 110,0 M12 0 27 15,0 5,5 6,5 65
S=Stroke
Tolerances
Cylinder bore B BA L8 L9 R  Stroke tolerance   Stroke tolerance
mm    mm mm mm  up to stroke 500 mm  for stroke over 500 mm
 32  d11 d11 ±0,4 ±2 ±0,5  +0,3/+2,0   +0,3/+3,0
 40  d11 d11 ±0,7 ±2 ±0,5  +0,3/+2,0   +0,3/+3,0
 50  d11 d11 ±0,7 ±2 ±0,6  +0,3/+2,0   +0,3/+3,0
 63  d11 d11 ±0,8 ±2 ±0,7  +0,3/+2,0   +0,3/+3,0
 80  d11 d11 ±0,8 ±3 ±0,7  +0,3/+2,0   +0,3/+3,0
100  d11 d11 ±1,0 ±3 ±0,7  +0,3/+2,0   +0,3/+3,0
125  d11 d11 ±1,0 ±3 ±1,1  +0,3/+2,0   +0,3/+3,0
ISO 8675